Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2018 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Ellsworth

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
Avg. monthly persons 7 15 9
Avg. monthly adults 2 6 1
Avg. monthly children 3 6 12
Avg. monthly persons 229 254 286
Persons 139 69 87
Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 4 10 10
Persons 38 3 2
Avg. monthly children 15 15 14
Avg. monthly children 23 24 29

Total of programs listed

6,102
1,201
3,664
1,237

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2019

$12,503
$575
$11,914
$282,625
$61,381
$0
$17,446
$163,805
$560,808
$93,694

FY 2019
$1,204,751

FY 2020

$15,593
$2,607
$45,096
$359,415
$60,526
$0
$12,561
$11,069
$568,428
$110,901

FY 2020
$1,186,196

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2021

$11,053
$746
$50,700
$655,365
$47,919
$0
$11,592
$13,165
$288,616
$115,117

FY 2021
$1,194,274



