

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Ellsworth

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021
A	7	4.5	0	#40.500	#45 500	(*44.050
Avg. monthly persons	7	15	9	\$12,503	\$15,593	\$11,053
Avg. monthly adults	2	6	1	\$575	\$2,607	\$746
Avg. monthly children	3	6	12	\$11,914	\$45,096	\$50,700
Avg. monthly persons	229	254	286	\$282,625	\$359,415	\$655,365
Persons	139	69	87	\$61,381	\$60,526	\$47,919
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	4	10	10	\$17,446	\$12,561	\$11,592
Persons	38	3	2	\$163,805	\$11,069	\$13,165
Avg. monthly children	15	15	14	\$560,808	\$568,428	\$288,616
Avg. monthly children	23	24	29	\$93,694	\$110,901	\$115,117
Total of programs listed				FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021
				\$1,204,751	\$1,186,196	\$1,194,274

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	6,102
Under 20	1,201
20-64	3,664
65 & Over	1,237

